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NOTICE OF THE JUNE STATED MEETING

Our June Stated Meeting will be held Thursday, 5th at 7:30 p.m.

Our main doors will open at 5:30 p.m. with this and all future dinners commencing at 6:15 p.m. to afford a
more relaxed dining atmosphere.

The meal for June will consist of: tri-tip, mashed potatoes, vegetable, salad and a dessert.

Reservations for this and all other dinners are a must! Please make your reservation by calling or emailing
Worshipful Matt Lodge at 707-799-9173 or mylodge@aol.com.

Attire for this and subsequent meetings will continue to be business casual.

On behalf of the officers and members our Lodge we hope to see you at the dinner and meeting!

santar osamasons@gmail.com

(707)545-6028 jackpot@sonic.net

https://lodge57.freemason.org/
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OFFICERS
Matthew D. Lodge, PM
Charlie Cochran

Greg Mills

James J. Reilly, Jr.

Lance Norgrove, PM
Jack A. Potter, PM.
Jonathan L. Wong, PM
Christopher T. De Castro
Jason M. Canellos, PM
Donald R. Grafe

Erik N. Michaelsen

Rafael A. Flores

Gregory E. Mc Kenna, PM
OTHERS

Randal E. Saxe, PM.
Martin A. Villegas-Solis

Jesse Grossmann
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707.799.9173

707.486.4852

707.494.4796

707.585.0233

707.217.6944

707.545.6027

831.325.1224

707.806.2428

707.292.0732

707.539.9712

707.291.0384

707.537.1960

408.712.9902

707.953.2618

707.889.9267

707.236.7777

SANTA ROSA LUTHER BURBANK LODGE #57

NAME PHONE EMAIL

mylodge@aol.com
chazcoch1954@gmail.com
gmbbonsi@yahoo.com
jireillyjr@comcast.net
knight@norgrove.com
jackpot@sonic.net
jonwong524@gmail.com
tcuv.cdc@gmail.com
jasoncanellos@hotmail.com
drgrafe@icloud.com
eriknmichaelsen@gmail.com
rfloresjimeno@gmail.com

grgrmckenna@gmail.com

emssaxe@yahoo.com
mavs.11.12.89@gmail.com

jesse@aceproducts.com



CALENDAR

Officers School of Instruction on June 25th at Healdsburg. Refreshments at 6:00 instruction at 6:30. The theme
of the meeting is the Entered Apprentice Degree. All Masons are welcome.

FROM THE SOUTH

We need more brothers to come to first degree practice on Thursday evening’s at 5:30 pm. Every Thursday or
call Lance the Secretary. The date of the degree is yet to be determined and we need more people to have fun
cooking on Lodge night.
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FROM THE WEST

As | write this article | am sitting in a chair at the Leadership Retreat for Masons down in Palm Springs with
other officers of Masonic lodges.

Leadership is an essential talent that all of us need to understand something about. If you are a member of
our lodge you may be asked to serve on a committee like coaching candidates, membership or building reno-
vation. Thanks to our Master Matt Lodge for keeping on top of these projects and for all the time and manual
effort that he has done for the building.

Obviously one person cannot do everything in the lodge. The renovation committee is putting in time and
efforts to come up with ideas for the building. I'm sure | will forget someone but Don, Jack, Gary, Jon, Dustin,
Lance, Matt as well as Bianca, Amber and Glenn cannot be overlooked.

When asked, tell the Master or Wardens that you can or cannot do the job or task. Volunteer to do a job that
you think you can do and want to do, then do it!

When you volunteer to call a prospective member follow up with them and meet the prospect at the stated
meeting dinner, introduce them around and make them feel welcome. Thanks to Jack, Joe, Jon, Greg and all
the guys that called prospects.

As a member of the renovation committee, come to the meetings, listen to the other members and contrib-
ute. We are proceeding with great ideas that are coming out of this committee. The exterior of the building is
being painted, the windows are fixed and we will be moving the piano and organ down to the temple room.
There are so many ways to get active in the lodge.

If you have ideas about membership, renovation of the building or want to be more involved, text or phone
me!

Charlie Cochran, Senior Warden
707-486-4852
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THIRD DEGREE ANNIVERSARIES

Brother Raised Years
Charles R. Bartley 06/24/1954 71
Jack L. Buchanan 06/26/1985 40
Richard D. Chapman, PM.  06/16/1994 31
Joshua Fernandez 06/27/2013 12
Erick A. Madrigal 06/30/2011 14
Leland E. Parker 06/19/2003 22
Barry N. Silberg 06/17/1982 43
Philip E. Sitzman, Jr. 06/10/1987 38
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BIRTHDAYS

Brother Day
Joseph M. Hoppe 05
Jason M. Canellos, PM. 06
Scott Allen Bell 07
Donald Q. Streutker 08
David K. Gibson 09
Michael Girard 12
Richard Duane Chapman, P.M. 13
Richard B. Baughn 14
Charles Douglas Stark 18
Jack Alvan Symons, Jr. 25
Jeffrey Shiels Hoelscher 26
Herbert Miller 27
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