

# **CONTENTS**

NOTICE OF THE MAY STATED MEETING	3
DIRECTORY	4
CALENDAR	5
FROM THE SOUTH	5
FROM THE WEST	6
THIRD DEGREE ANNIVERSARIES	7
BIRTHDAYS	7





#### NOTICE OF THE JUNE STATED MEETING

Our June Stated Meeting will be held Thursday, 5th at 7:30 p.m.

Our main doors will open at 5:30 p.m. with this and all future dinners commencing at 6:15 p.m. to afford a more relaxed dining atmosphere.

The meal for June will consist of: tri-tip, mashed potatoes, vegetable, salad and a dessert.

Reservations for this and all other dinners are a must! Please make your reservation by calling or emailing Worshipful Matt Lodge at 707-799-9173 or mylodge@aol.com.

Attire for this and subsequent meetings will continue to be business casual.

On behalf of the officers and members our Lodge we hope to see you at the dinner and meeting!

Our Lodge email address is: santarosamasons@gmail.com. It is checked regularly and may be used for questions, comments and reservations. Your message will be forwarded to the appropriate member for a response.

Need a ride to Lodge? If you do please contact our Chaplain, Jack Potter P.M. at (707)545-6028 or by email: jackpot@sonic.net.

https://lodge57.freemason.org/







## **DIRECTORY**

OFFICERS	NAME	PHONE	EMAIL
Master	Matthew D. Lodge, P.M	707.799.9173	mylodge@aol.com
Senior Warden	Charlie Cochran	707.486.4852	chazcoch1954@gmail.com
Junior Warden	Greg Mills	707.494.4796	gmbbonsi@yahoo.com
Treasurer	James J. Reilly, Jr.	707.585.0233	jjreillyjr@comcast.net
Secretary	Lance Norgrove, PM	707.217.6944	knight@norgrove.com
Chaplain	Jack A. Potter, P.M.	707.545.6027	jackpot@sonic.net
Senior Deacon	Jonathan L. Wong, PM	831.325.1224	jonwong524@gmail.com
Junior Deacon	Christopher T. De Castro	707.806.2428	tcuv.cdc@gmail.com
Marshall	Jason M. Canellos, PM	707.292.0732	jasoncanellos@hotmail.com
Senior Steward	Donald R. Grafe	707.539.9712	drgrafe@icloud.com
Junior Steward	Erik N. Michaelsen	707.291.0384	eriknmichaelsen@gmail.com
Tiler	Rafael A. Flores	707.537.1960	rfloresjimeno@gmail.com
Organist	Gregory E. Mc Kenna, PM	408.712.9902	grgrmckenna@gmail.com
OTHERS			_
113th District Inspector	Randal E. Saxe, P.M.	707.953.2618	emssaxe@yahoo.com
Trestle Board Editor	Martin A. Villegas-Solis	707.889.9267	mavs.11.12.89@gmail.com
Building Manager	Jesse Grossmann	707.236.7777	jesse@aceproducts.com -





#### **CALENDAR**

Officers School of Instruction on June 25th at Healdsburg. Refreshments at 6:00 instruction at 6:30. The theme of the meeting is the Entered Apprentice Degree. All Masons are welcome.

#### FROM THE SOUTH

We need more brothers to come to first degree practice on Thursday evening's at 5:30 pm. Every Thursday or call Lance the Secretary. The date of the degree is yet to be determined and we need more people to have fun cooking on Lodge night.





#### FROM THE WEST

As I write this article I am sitting in a chair at the Leadership Retreat for Masons down in Palm Springs with other officers of Masonic lodges.

Leadership is an essential talent that all of us need to understand something about. If you are a member of our lodge you may be asked to serve on a committee like coaching candidates, membership or building renovation. Thanks to our Master Matt Lodge for keeping on top of these projects and for all the time and manual effort that he has done for the building.

Obviously one person cannot do everything in the lodge. The renovation committee is putting in time and efforts to come up with ideas for the building. I'm sure I will forget someone but Don, Jack, Gary, Jon, Dustin, Lance, Matt as well as Bianca, Amber and Glenn cannot be overlooked.

When asked, tell the Master or Wardens that you can or cannot do the job or task. Volunteer to do a job that you think you can do and want to do, then do it!

When you volunteer to call a prospective member follow up with them and meet the prospect at the stated meeting dinner, introduce them around and make them feel welcome. Thanks to Jack, Joe, Jon, Greg and all the guys that called prospects.

As a member of the renovation committee, come to the meetings, listen to the other members and contribute. We are proceeding with great ideas that are coming out of this committee. The exterior of the building is being painted, the windows are fixed and we will be moving the piano and organ down to the temple room. There are so many ways to get active in the lodge.

If you have ideas about membership, renovation of the building or want to be more involved, text or phone me!

Charlie Cochran, Senior Warden 707-486-4852





### **THIRD DEGREE ANNIVERSARIES**



Brother	Raised	Years
Charles R. Bartley	06/24/1954	71
Jack L. Buchanan	06/26/1985	40
Richard D. Chapman, P.M.	06/16/1994	31
Joshua Fernandez	06/27/2013	12
Erick A. Madrigal	06/30/2011	14
Leland E. Parker	06/19/2003	22
Barry N. Silberg	06/17/1982	43
Philip E. Sitzman, Jr.	06/10/1987	38

### **BIRTHDAYS**

Brother	Day
Joseph M. Hoppe	05
Jason M. Canellos, P.M.	06
Scott Allen Bell	07
Donald Q. Streutker	08
David K. Gibson	09
Michael Girard	12
Richard Duane Chapman, P.M.	13
Richard B. Baughn	14
Charles Douglas Stark	18
Jack Alvan Symons, Jr.	25
Jeffrey Shiels Hoelscher	26
Herbert Miller	27





